
NRC FOAM 195
I2.70)

U S, NUCLEAA AEGULATOAYCG. riISSION DOCKET NUMOEAg-2ZO
MRC DISTRIBUTION FoA PART 50 DOCKET MATERIAL I ILE NUMOEA

TO:

Mr. Jerome Saltzman

FROIVI:
Niagara Mohawk Power Corp
Syracuse, New York
J, W~ Rushmore

DATE OF DOCUiVIENT

4/26/77
DATE RECEIVED

5/3/77
Wl ETTEA

~AIGINAL
Q COP Y

DESCHIPT ION

QNOTORIZED
P5bNC LASS)PIE D

PAOP INPUT FOAM

ENCLOSU

AL'UMBEAOF COPIES AECLIVED

ATTACIIED FOR YOUR ACTION/IN1'ORlIATION IS
ENDORSEMENT/INDE!EI ITY AGREHIIEHT.... ~ . ~ ~

gag.5K%

(1-P )+(1-P )

PLAI1T N/IL1E:Nine Mile Point Uni,t No. 1

RJL
1~ ().'f" PI 1.1

I'Il(f: PDI(
IANZTZ w/2 cys for AC'I

11. JORDAN
TIC
NSIC

ION

FOR ACTION/INFORMATION

INTERNALDISTRIBUTION

EXTERNAL DISTRIBUTION ONTROL NUMBER

/~ ~)oIacp

NAC FOAM 196 I2.7G)



'll

l~

l
p

ck'},-



NIAGARAMOHAWKPOWER CORPORATION

NlAGARA " 'OHAWK

300 ERIE BOULEVARD. WES7

SYRACUSE. N. Y. 13202

April26, 1977

Mr. Jerome Saltzman, Director
Office of Antitrust and Indemnity
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. S. 20555

4i,.
~BgUJatOg

Re: Docket No. 50-220

Dear Mr. Saltzman:

Enclosed is a copy of Endorsement
No. 45 to MAELU Policy No. Ml"-46. 'This endorse-
ment amends Condtion 4 of the policy.

Very truly yours,

W. Rushmore,
Supervisor. - Insurance

System Risk Management

JWR/cnw

Enclosure



F

h

\
i'

[W r

I ~
l



~U

NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITYINSURANCE

MUTUAL ATONIC ENERGY LIABILITYUNDERWRITERS

AMENDMENT OF CONDITION 4 ENDORSEMENT

It is agreed that with respect to bodily injury or property damage caused
after the effective date of this endorsement by the nuclear energy hazard
the figure $ 28,125,000 stated in Condition 4 of the policy is amended to
read $31,500,000.

Effective Date of January 1 1977this Endorsement
To form a pa«MF 46f Policy No.

Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation

February 28, 1977
Date of Issu

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A

TRUE COPY 0; E.,GORSE.IIlEIlf IRO.....

I!ACE FA!ll OF IIUC!EAR EIF')CY FC!ICY

(FACILITY FCRI,I) HO. I.IF............ HO
For the Subscribing Companies

IHSURARCE IS Af OROEO U DER THIS MUTUALATOMIC ENERGY LIABILITYUNDERWRITERS

IEIUTUAL ATOMIC EHERERGY LIABILITYUIIDERIYRITERS.F

45
Endorsement No, Countersigned by

hurnoklzso RIpasssNTAT1Ya

~.„"o NE 43E (1/1/77)
EI 0 A



C

Ll 6 g g NA ~>-@

g)N 9)h)SS3~o„
3),ln000

03A)"0



ii R~gO
P0

0

UNITED STATES

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COijIliVISSION
WASHINGTOiiI,D. C. 20555

Docket No. 50-220 APR 2 0 j9'17

'iagara

Mohawk Power Corporation
ATTN: E. R. 'Inderbitzin, Supervisor

System Insurance Department
300 Erie Boulevard Hest
Syracuse, New, York 13202

Gentlemen:

He are enclosing herewith an amendment to your indemnity agreement
reflecting the changes to 10 CFR Part 140, "Financial Protection '

Requirements and Indemnity Agreements," effective Nay 1, 1977. The
amendments to,Part 140, a copy of which is also enclosed, give effect
to the increase from $ 12S million to $ 140 million in the primary
layer of nuclear energy liability insurance provided by Nuclear Energy
Liability-Property Insurance Association and Mutual Atomic Energy
Liability Underwriters. Further,'he amendments make'certain other
changes in the regulations necessitated by enactment, of Public Law
94-197. ~ ~ ~

t/e would appreciate your indicating your acceptance of the amendment-
to your indemnity agreement in the space provided and returning one
signed copy. If you have any questions about the foregoing, please
let us know. -'incerely;

I

Antitrust 8 Indemni'ty Group
Nuclear Reactor Pegulation '

Enclosures:
1.. Amendment to Indemnity Agreement
2. Amendment to 10 CFR Part 140





gp,R RECT
G

0
A,
Cl
O

~0
+*+++

Docket No. 50-220

t uiM I TED STATES

NUCLEAR REGULATORYCOMMISSION
WASHliNGTON, D. C. 20555

II k

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT No. B-36.

AMENDMENT NO. 11

I,'lAY 1 1977
Effective , Indemnity Agreement No. B-36, between
Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation, and the Atomic .Energy Commission,
dated August 16, 1967, as amended, is hereby further amended as. follows:

The amount "$125,000,000", is deleted wherever it
appears and the amount "$140,000,000" is substituted therefor.

'he amount "$96,875,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
the amount "$108,500,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "$28,125,000" is deleted wherever it appears and
. the amount "$31,500,000". is substituted therefor.

P
H

Item 2a of the'Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its
entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Item 2 - Amount of financial protection

a. $ 1,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., August 16, 1967, to
12 midnight, August 21, 1969,
inclusive}

$ 82,OOO,OOO

$ 95,OOO,OOO

(From 12:01 a.m., August 22, 1969, to ,

12 midnight:, February.29, 1972,
inclusive)

(From 12:01 a.m., March=l,'972, to
12 midnight, February 28, 1974,
inclusive)



p ~



$ 110,000,000

$ 125,000,000

$140,000,000

(From 12:01 a.m., March 1, 1974, to
12 midnight, March 20, 1975,
inclusive)

(From 12:01 a.m., March 21, 1975, to
12 midnight,
inclusive)

(From 12:01 a.m. hid I ~g77

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

/sL JERGhrE SALTZMAN

Jerome Saltzman, Chief
Antitrust 8 Indemnity Group
Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Accepted —, 1977

By
NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION



e
j


